The new standard of next-generation
motor protection relay!
With smart protection and safe control, we provide the cutting-edge digital total solution.
8
GMP Series
Electronic Motor Protection Relays
• Definite/inverse time protection of a variety of rating
• Ground fault protection model
• LED based display of failure cause
• MC direct coupling, penetration, and terminal types sharing
10    A list of standard models
11    Product characteristics
12    Motor selection & model numbering system
13    Rated specifications & order type
22    Operation & setting method
27    Terminal configuration / Wiring & cable connection
30    Dimensions
C o n t e n t s
K R
KO
REA REGISTER OF SHIP
PI
N
G
GMP Series
    9
GMP22-2P(1c)
GMP22-2PD(1c)
Specification (Direct type EMPR)
Note) 1.  1c contacts have two types of products: N-type (Fail Safe/Normal Energyed) and R-type(Non Fail Safe / Normal De-Energyed). In terms of
product reliability, N-type (Fail Safe) product is recommended to be used.
2. The product detects phase failure of the phase (R, T) connected with two CTs in order for protection.
Type GMP22-2P (1c) Sol GMP22-2PD (1c) Sol
Protection
Overcurrent
Lock/Stall
Phase failure
Certification UL, CE
note 2) note 2)
Technical information
Type  Model/CT Operating characteristics Current setting range Order type
Pin type GMP22-2P(1c)
 - 2CT type
Inverse time
(0~30sec)
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-2P(1c)  1.5A Sol
1 - 5A GMP22-2P(1c)  5A Sol
4.4 - 22A GMP22-2P(1c)  22A Sol
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-2P(1c)  1.5A [N]
1 - 5A GMP22-2P(1c)  5A [N]
4.4 - 22A GMP22-2P(1c)  22A [N]
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-2P(1c)  1.5A [R]
1 - 5A GMP22-2P(1c)  5A [R]
4.4 - 22A GMP22-2P(1c)  22A [R]
GMP22-2PD(1c)
- 2CT type
Definite time
D-Time : 0~60sec
O-Time : 5sec(Fixed)
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-2PD(1c)  1.5A Sol
1 - 5A GMP22-2PD(1c)  5A Sol
4.4 - 22A GMP22-2PD(1c)  22A Sol
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-2PD(1c)  1.5A [N]
1 - 5A GMP22-2PD(1c)  5A [N]
4.4 - 22A GMP22-2PD(1c)  22A [N]
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-2PD(1c)  1.5A [R]
1 - 5A GMP22-2PD(1c)  5A [R]
4.4 - 22A GMP22-2PD(1c)  22A [R]
Order type
Contactor
MC-9b, 12b, 18b, 22b
Contactor
Direct
connection
W=44
Connection: Accessible electronic contactors Minimum direct connection with width 44mm : MC-9b, 12b, 18b, 22b
Auxiliary contact 1SPDT 1c (N type) note1)
Current setting range 0.3~1.5/1~5/4.4~22A
Operating time characteristics Inverse time, Definite time (PD)
Number of built-in CT (deflector)    2 (R, T phase)
Operating power  AC 110/220V (±10%)
Return (reset) method/time Manual/Electrical return
Using Inverter Secondary  Available
Installation Direct connection to contactors (not alone)
Tolerance Current : ±5%
Time : ±5% (or±0.5sec)
Frequency 50/60Hz
Aux. contact Ratings 5A/250VAC Resistive load
Insulation resistance Min 100㏁ at 500Vdc
Lightning impulse voltage 1.2×50㎲ 5kV With standard waveform (IEC1000-4-5)
Fast Transient Burst 2kV/5min (IEC1000-4-4)
Environment
Operation : -25~70℃
Storage : -30~80℃
Relative humidity : within 80% RH, no condensation
Trip indicator Red LED
Application specification UL508, IEC60947-1
Rated specifications & order type
GMP22-2P, 2PD 1c
GMP Series
    13
Various connection methods :
Electronic contactors applied Pin, Screw, Tunnel type : MC-9b, 12b, 18b, 22b
Auxiliary contact 2SPST (1a1b at energization)
 Current setting range 0.3~1.5/1~5/4.4~22A
 Operating time characteristics Inverse time
Number of built-in CT (deflector) 2 (R, Tphase) or 3
Operating power AC 100~260V
Return (reset) method/time Manual/Electrical return (Standard)
Manual/Auto/Electrical return (2PA)
Using Inverter Secondary Available (Exclude GMP22-3PR, 3TR, 3SR)
Mounting type Model/CT Current setting range Order type
Direct mount onto a Metasol MC GMP22-2P (1a1b)
- 2CT type
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-2P(1a1b)  1.5A Sol
1 - 5A GMP22-2P(1a1b)  5A Sol
4.4 - 22A GMP22-2P(1a1b)  22A Sol
GMP22-2PA (1a1b)
- 2CT type
- Automatic return
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-2PA(1a1b)  1.5A Sol
1-5A GMP22-2PA(1a1b)  5A Sol
4.4-22A GMP22-2PA(1a1b)  22A Sol
GMP22-3P
- 3CT type
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-3P  1.5A Sol
1 - 5A GMP22-3P  5A Sol
4.4 - 22A GMP22-3P  22A Sol
GMP22-3PR
- 3CT type
- Reverse phase
   protection
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-3PR  1.5A Sol
1 - 5A GMP22-3PR  5A Sol
4.4 - 22A GMP22-3PR  22A Sol
Screw type GMP22-2S
- 2CT type
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-2S  1.5A
1 - 5A GMP22-2S  5A
4.4 - 22A GMP22-2S  22A
GMP22-3S
- 3CT type
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-3S  1.5A
1-5A GMP22-3S  5A
4.4-22A GMP22-3S  22A
GMP22-3SR
- 3CT type
- Reverse phase
   protection
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-3SR  1.5A
1 - 5A GMP22-3SR  5A
4.4 - 22A GMP22-3SR  22A
Tunnel type GMP22-2T
- 2CT type
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-2T  1.5A
1 - 5A GMP22-2T  5A
4.4 - 22A GMP22-2T  22A
GMP22-3T
- 3CT type
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-3T  1.5A
1-5A GMP22-3T  5A
4.4-22A GMP22-3T  22A
GMP22-3TR
- 3CT type
- Reverse phase
   protection
0.3 - 1.5A GMP22-3TR  1.5A
1 - 5A GMP22-3TR  5A
4.4 - 22A GMP22-3TR  22A
Pin type
GMP22-P, PR
Tunnel type
GMP22-T, TR
Screw type
GMP22-S, SR Electronic contactor
MC-9b, 12b, 18b, 22b
Install Screw/Rail
Install Screw/Rail
Inverse time
Order type
*GMP22-2PA automatically returns within 60 seconds in case of overcurrent.
 Type (GMP22-) 2P, 2PA, 2T, 2S 3P, 3T, 3S 3PR, 3TR, 3SR
Protection
Overcurrent
Lock/Stall
Phase failure
Phase unbalance -
Reverse phase - -
Certification UL, CE       (Exclude 2PD)
note)
Note) The product detects phase failure of the phase (R, T) connected with two CTs in order for protection.
GMP22-
Specification
Rated specifications & order type
14
GMP40-
Note) The product detects phase failure of the phase (R, T) connected with two CTs in order for protection.
 Type (GMP22-) 2P, 2PD, 2PA, 2T, 2S 3P, 3T, 3S 3PR, 3TR, 3SR
Protection
Overcurrent
Lock/Stall
Phase failure
Phase unbalance -
Reverse phase - -
Certification UL, CE (Exclude PD, PA)
note)
Pin type
GMP40-P, PR
Inverse time
Tunnel type
GMP40-T, TR
Screw type
GMP40-S, SR
Specification
*GMP40-2PA automatically returns within 60 seconds in case of overcurrent.
Order type
Mounting type Model/CT Current setting range Order type
Direct mount onto a Metasol MC GMP40-2P
- 2CT type
4 - 20A GMP40-2P  20A Sol
8 - 40A GMP40-2P  40A Sol
GMP40-2PA
- 2CT type
- Automatic return
4-20A GMP40-2PA  20A Sol
8-40A GMP40-2PA  40A Sol
GMP40-2PD
- 2CT type
- Defined Time
   characteristics
4-20A GMP40-2PD  20A Sol
8-40A GMP40-2PD  40A Sol
GMP40-3P
- 3CT type
4 - 20A GMP40-3P  20A Sol
8 - 40A GMP40-3P  40A Sol
GMP40-3PR
- 3CT type
- Reverse phase
   protection
4 - 20A GMP40-3PR  20A Sol
8 - 40A GMP40-3PR  40A Sol
Screw type GMP40-2S
- 2CT type
4 - 20A GMP40-2S  20A
8 - 40A GMP40-2S  40A
GMP40-3S
- 3CT type
4 - 20A GMP40-3S  20A
8 - 40A GMP40-3S  40A
GMP40-3SR
- 3CT type
- Reverse phase
   protection
4 - 20A GMP40-3SR  20A
8 - 40A GMP40-3SR  40A
Tunnel type GMP40-2T
- 2CT type
4 - 20A GMP40-2T  20A
8 - 40A GMP40-2T  40A
GMP40-3T
- 3CT type
4 - 20A GMP40-3T  20A
8 - 40A GMP40-3T  40A
GMP40-3TR
- 3CT type
- Reverse phase
   protection
4 - 20A GMP40-3TR  20A
8 - 40A GMP40-3TR  40A
Electronic contactor
MC-32a, 40a
Install Screw/Rail
Install Screw/Rail
Various connection methods :
Electronic contactors applied Pin, Screw, Tunnel type : MC-32a, 40a
Auxiliary contact 2SPST (1a1b at energization)
 Current setting range 4~20/8~40A
 Operating time characteristics Inverse time, Definite time (2PD)
 Number of built-in CT (deflector) 2 (R, T phase) or 3
 Operating power AC 100~260V
 Return (reset) method/time Manual/Electrical return (Standard)
Manual/Auto/Electrical return (2PA)
 Using Inverter Secondary Available (Exclude GMP40-3PR, 3TR, 3SR)
GMP Series
    15
GMP22/40-
Front face configuration
Screw installation ↔ Rail installation sharing
Terminal connection type and penetration type have
the common use structure of DIN rail and screw
installation.
Terminal connection type ↔ penetration type sharing
If the terminal block of terminal connection type is
removed, it is possible to make a penetration type
Sharing of installation and contact
*GMP22/40-2PD has the characteristic of
  definite time.
Technical information
GMP22
GMP40
Tolerance Current : ±5%
Time : ±5% (or ±0.5sec)
Frequency 50/60Hz
Aux. contact Ratings 5A/250VAC Resistive load
Insulation resistance Minimum 100㏁/500VDC
Lightning impulse voltage 1.2×50㎲ 5kV With standard waveform (IEC60255-22-5)
Fast Transient Burst 2kV/1min (IEC61000-4-4)
Environment
Operation : -25~70℃
Storage : -30~80℃
Relative humidity : within 80% RH, no condensation
Trip indicator 2CT : Red LED,  3CT : Red/Green 2 colors LED
Application specification IEC60947-1
Current setting
GMP22 GMP40
0.3 - 1.5A 4 - 20A
1 - 5A 8 - 40A
4.4 - 22A -
LED
2CT type : Red LED
3CT type : 2 colors LED
                       (Red/Green)
Operation status
indication
Trip cause
indication
normal Overcurrent
Overcurrent Phase failure
Phase
unbalance (3CT)
Reverse phase
(3CT)
Operation time adjustment dial
0~30sec (Class 5-10-20-30)
Set the operating time of
inverse time characteristic
Set time is the trip time
at 6 x set current
Model numbering
Test / Reset button
Rated specifications & order type
16
Mounting type  Model/CT Operating characteristics Current setting range Order type
Pin type GMP60T
- 2CT type
Defined Time
characteristics
D-Time : 0~30sec
O-Time : 0~15sec
0.5 - 6A GMP60T  6A
3 - 30A GMP60T  30A
5 - 60A GMP60T  60A
GMP60TE
- 2CT type
- Economic type
Defined Time
characteristics
D-Time : 0~30sec
O-Time : 5sec (Fixed)
0.5 - 6A GMP60TE  6A
3 - 30A GMP60TE  30A
5 - 60A GMP60TE  60A
GMP60TA
- 2CT type
- Auto-return
Defined Time
characteristics
D-Time : 0~30sec
O-Time : 5sec (Fixed)
A-Time : 0~120sec
0.5 - 6A GMP60TA  6A
3 - 30A GMP60TA  30A
5 - 60A GMP60TA  60A
GMP60T
GMP60T
If external CT (current transformer)
is used, the product is applicable to
a large current of 60A or more.
Definite time
Specification (Tunnel type / Economic type EMPR)
*Auto Reset: applicable only at Overcurrent Trip
Note) 1.  1c contacts have two types of products: N-type (Fail Safe/Normal Energyed) and R-type(Non Fail Safe / Normal De-Energyed). In terms of
product reliability, N-type (Fail Safe) product is recommended to be used
2. The product detects phase failure of the phase (R, T) connected with two CTs in order for protection.
Technical information
Install Screw / rail mounting
Tolerance Current : ±5%
Time : ±5% (or ±0.5sec)
Frequency 50/60Hz
Aux. contact Ratings 5A/250VAC Resistive load
Insulation resistance Minimum 100㏁/500VDC
Lightning impulse voltage 1.2×50㎲ 5kV With standard waveform (IEC60255-22-5)
Fast Transient Burst 2kV/1min (IEC61000-4-4)
Environment
Operation : -25~70℃
Storage : -30~80℃
Relative humidity : within 80% RH, no condensation
Trip indicator Red LED
Application specification IEC60947-1
Connection methods  Tunnel type
Auxiliary contact  1SPDT 1c (N type) note 1)
 Current setting range 0.5~6/3~30/5~60A
 Operating time characteristics Definite time
 Number of built-in CT (deflector) 2 (R, T type)
 Operating power
AC24V/48V/110V/220V/380V(440)
AC180~480V
AC110V/220V (GMP60TA)
 Return (reset) method/time Manual/Electrical return (Standard)
Manual/Auto/Electrical return (60TA)
 Using Inverter Secondary Available
Type (GMP22-) GMP60T GMP60TE GMP60TA
Protection
Overcurrent
Lock/Stall
Phase failure
 Operation time setting 0~30sec 5sec (Fixed) 5sec (Fixed)
 Auto-return setting - - 0~120sec
Certification UL, CE -
note 2) note 2) note 2)
Order type
GMP Series
    17
Type GMP60-TD  GMP60-TDa
Protection
Overcurrent
Lock/Stall
Phase failure
Low current -
Auto-return setting -
Operation time setting -
Save the last fault cause -
GMP6-TD, TDa
Definite time
GMP60-TD
GMP60-TDa
Specification (Tunnel type/3-phase current indication type EMPR)
Note) The product detects phase failure of the phase (R, T) connected with two CTs in order for protection.
Connection methods  Tunnel type
Auxiliary contact 2SPST (1a1b at energization)
 Current setting range 0.5~60A
 Current Ratio 0.25, 0.5, 1~120 (0.125~600A)
 Operating time characteristics Definite time
 Number of built-in CT (deflector) 2 (R, T type)
 Operating power AC 110V/220V (Separate)
 Return (reset) method/time Manual (GMP60-TD)
Manual/Auto (GMP60-TDa)
 Using Inverter Secondary Available
Technical information
Install Screw / rail mounting
Tolerance Current : ±5%
Time : ±5% (or ±0.5sec)
Frequency 50/60Hz
Aux. contact Ratings 5A/250VAC Resistive load
Insulation resistance Minimum 100㏁/500VDC
Lightning impulse voltage 1.2×50㎲ 5kV With standard waveform
Fast Transient Burst 2kV/1min
Environment
Operation : -25~70℃
Storage : -30~80℃
Relative humidity : within 80% RH, no condensation
Trip indicator 7-Segment, 3-phase current value, trip cause
Application specification IEC60947-1
note ) note )
Order type
Current control range by
Rated Current Setting DIP S/W:
0.5A~60A
Mounting type Model/CT Operating characteristics Current setting range Order type
Tunnel type
Screw / rail
mounting
GMP60-TD
- 2CT  type
Defined Time
characteristics
D-Time : 1~60sec
O-Time : 0.5~30sec
0.5 - 60A GMP60-TD  6/60A
GMP60-TDa
- 2CT  type
- Low Current
   Protection
- Auto-return
Defined Time
characteristics
D-Time : 1~60sec
O-Time : 0.5~30sec
A-Time : 1~20min
0.5 - 60A GMP60-TDa  6/60A
Rated specifications & order type
18
* To use a terminal connection type (Screw Type), please purchase a terminal block separately.
Definite time
GMP60-3T
GMP60-3TR
Terminal Block
Specification (Tunnel type / Screw type EMPR)
Connection methods Tunnel type / Screw type
Auxiliary contact 2SPST (1a1b at energization)
 Current setting range 0.5~60A
 Operating time characteristics Definite time
 Number of built-in CT (deflector) 3
 Operating power AC 100~260V
 Return (reset) method/time Manual/Electrical return
 Using Inverter Secondary Available (Exclude GMP60-3TR)
Technical information
Install Screw / rail mounting
Tolerance Current : ±5%
Time : ±5% (or ±0.5sec)
Frequency 50/60Hz
Aux. contact Ratings 5A/250VAC Resistive load
Insulation resistance Minimum 100㏁/500VDC
Lightning impulse voltage 1.2×50㎲ 5kV With standard waveform (IEC60255-22-5)
 Fast Transient Burst 2kV/1min (IEC61000-4-4)
Environment
Operation : -25~70℃
Storage : -30~80℃
Relative humidity : within 80% RH, no condensation
Trip indicator Red / Green 2 colors LED, Red LED
Application specification IEC60947-1
Type GMP60-3T, 3S GMP60-3TR, 3SR
Protection
Overcurrent
Lock/Stall
Phase failure
Phase unbalance
Reverse phase -
Save the last fault cause
If external CT (current transformer)
is used, the product is applicable to
a large current of 60A or more.
Order type
Mounting type  Model/CT Operating characteristics Current setting range Order type
Tunnel type
Screw / rail
mounting
GMP60-3T
 - 3CT type
Defined Time
characteristics
D-Time : 0.2~60sec
O-Time : 0.2~15sec
0.5~60A GMP60-3T  6/60A
GMP60-TR
 - 3CT type
- Reverse phase
   protection
Defined Time
characteristics
D-Time : 0.2~60sec
O-Time : 0.2~15sec
0.5~60A GMP60-3TR  6/60A
Screw type
Screw / rail
mounting
GMP60-3S
- 3CT type
Defined Time
characteristics
D-Time : 0.2~60sec
O-Time : 0.2~15sec
0.5~60A
Please order a penetration
type and a terminal block
separately and assemble
them before use.
GMP60-3SR
- 3CT type
- Reverse phase
  protection
Defined Time
characteristics
D-Time : 0.2~60sec
O-Time : 0.2~15sec
0.5~60A
GMP Series
    19
GMP60-3TZ/3TZR, 3TN/3TNR, 3SZ/3SZR, 3SN/3SNR
Definite time
GMP60-3TZ, 3TZR
GMP60-3TN, 3TNR
Specification (Ground fault protection EMPR)
Note) If inverter load has an error, turn OFF ground fault function.
Connection methods Tunnel type / Screw type
Auxiliary contact  2SPST (1a1b at energization)
 Current setting range  0.5~60A
 Operating time characteristics Definite time
 Number of built-in CT (deflector)  3
 Operating power  AC 100~260V
 Return (reset) method/time Manual/Electrical return
 Definite time characteristics  D-Time : 0.2~60sec
 O-Time : 3sec
 Using Inverter Secondary  Available (Exclude GMP60-3TZR, 3TNR) note)
Type GMP60-3TZ, 3TN GMP60-3TZR, 3TNR
Protection
Overcurrent
Lock/Stall
Phase failure
Phase unbalance
Ground Fault
Reverse phase -
Save the last fault cause
Note) 1. In case of terminal connection type, please order a penetration type and a terminal block separately and assemble them before use.
2. In case of ZCT, use ZCT (100mA/40~55mV) for EMPR only.
Technical information
Install Screw / rail mounting
Tolerance Current : ±5%
Time : ±5% (or ±0.5sec)
Frequency 50/60Hz
Aux. contact Ratings 5A/250VAC Resistive load
Insulation resistance Minimum 100㏁/500VDC
Lightning impulse voltage 1.2×50㎲ 5kV With standard waveform (IEC60255-22-5)
Fast Transient Burst 2kV/1min (IEC61000-4-4)
Environment
Operation : -25~70℃
Storage : -30~80℃
Relative humidity : within 80% RH, no condensation
Trip indicator Red / Green 2 colors LED, Red LED
Application specification IEC 61000, IEC60947-1
Tunnel type
Screw / rail
mounting
Zero phase current
detection(0.1~2.5A)
(Separate ZCT required)
GMP60-3SZ 0.5 - 60A GMP60-3SZ  6/60A
GMP60-3SZR -
Reverse phase protection 0.5 - 60A GMP60-3SZR  6/60A
Residual current
detection(0.5~6A)
GMP60-3SN 0.5 - 60A GMP60-3SN  6/60A
GMP60-3SNR -
Reverse phase protection 0.5 - 60A GMP60-3SNR  6/60A
Order type
Mounting type  Model/CT Operating characteristics Current setting range Order type
Tunnel type
Screw / rail
mounting
Zero phase current
detection (0.1~2.5A)
(Separate ZCT required)
GMP60-3TZ 0.5 - 60A GMP60-3TZ  6/60A
GMP60-3TZR -
Reverse phase protection 0.5 - 60A GMP60-3TZR  6/60A
Residual current
detection
(0.5~6A)
GMP60-3TN 0.5 - 60A GMP60-3TN  6/60A
GMP60-3TNR -
Reverse phase protection 0.5 - 60A GMP60-3TNR  6/60A
Rated specifications & order type
20
   Model numbering GMP80-2S GMP80-2SA GMP80-3S GMP80-3SR
Functions
Overcurrent
Locked rotor
Phase loss
Phase unbalance - -
Reverse phase - - -
Certification UL, CE -
GMP80
Inverse-time
Specification
Rated specifications
Order type
GMP80
Connection methods Screw type (No direct connection with Metasol MC)
Auxiliary contact 2SPST (1a1b at energization)
 Current setting range 16~80A
 Operating time characteristics Inverse-time
 Number of built-in CT (deflector) 2 (R, T type) or 3
 Operating power AC 100~260V
 Return (reset) method/time Manual/Electrical return (Standard)
Manual/Auto/Electrical return (GMP80-2SA)
 Using Inverter Secondary Available (Exclude GMP80-3SR)
Tolerance Current : ±5%
Time : ±5% (or ±0.5sec)
Frequency  50/60Hz
Aux. contact Ratings  5A/250VAC Resistive load
 Insulation resistance  Min 100㏁ at 500V DC
Lightning impulse voltage  1.2×50㎲ 5kV With standard waveform  (IEC60255-22-5)
 Fast Transient Burst  2kV/1min (IEC61000-4-4)
Environment
Operation : -25~70℃
Storage : -30~80℃
Relative humidity : within 80% RH, no condensation
Trip indicator  Red LED (2CT : 1, 3CT : 2)
Application specification  UL508, IEC60947-1
Mount/Connection Model numbering
system / CT Setting range Catalog No.
Screw type
Screw / rail
mounting
GMP80-2S
- 2CT 16 - 80A GMP80-2S 80A
GMP80-2SA
- 2CT
- Automatic return
16 - 80A GMP80-2SA 80A
GMP80-3S
- 3CT 16 - 80A GMP80-3S 80A
GMP80-3SR
- 3CT
- Reverse phase
  protection
16 - 80A GMP80-3SR 80A
Note) The product detects phase failure of the phase (R, T) connected with two CTs in order for protection.
note)note)
GMP Series
    21
Revolutionary development
of motor protection relays
Complete motor protection is realized
with real time data processing and high precision.
34
DMPi Series
Intelligent Digital Motor Protection Relays
• Definite/Inverse time option and various protection methods
• Storage of failure causes
• Separated display part using cables
• MODBUS communication, 4~20mA DC output
• Operating time displayed for each model
36 A list of standard models
37 Product characteristics
41     Rated specifications & model numbering system
42 Operation & setting method
51 Terminal configuration / Wiring & cable connection
57 Dimensions
C o n t e n t s
K R
KO
REA REGISTER OF SHIP
PI
N
G
DMPi Series
    35
Rated specifications & model numbering system
Connection method Penetrated / Terminal type
Protection functions Overcurrent, phase fail, phase unbalance, stall, locked rotor,reverse phase,
ground fault (Type option)Instance (Type option)
Connection method Penetrated / Terminaltype
Operating time characteristics Thermal heat build-up inverse time / Non-thermal heat build-up inverse time / Definite time
Rated current 0.5~6A/5~65A(Rating option upon placing an order)
Display 4 digit, 7-Segment
Operating power AC/DC 85~260V(50Hz/60Hz)
Reset method
Automatic 1~20min (only for overcurrent)
Manual (Electrical reset)
Installation / Mounting method Display can be installed separately, 35mm DIN rail / Screw installation
Tolerance
Current ±3%
Time ±5%
4~20mA output ±5%
Time setting
Startup delay 1~200sec
Operation delay 1~60sec
Aux. contact
Composition 3-SPST(Power supply 1a1b, i nstantaneous operation 1a) Note1)
Capacity 3A/250VAC Resistive Load
Contact minimum load
100mA / 6VDC : (95-996, 97-98)
10mA / 5VDC ( 07-08)
ZCT Input
External 200mA/100mV(Exclusive ZCT) Note2)
Built-in Support (Separate connection unnecessary Note2)
Service environment
Service temperature -20℃ ~ 60℃
Storage temperature -30℃ ~ 70℃
Relative humidity within 80% RH, no condensation
Insulation resistance 100MΩ/500VDC
Lightning impulse voltage 1.2X50us 5kV Prototype waveform supply
Fast transient 2kV/1Min
Power consumption Below 2W
Rated specifications
Note 1. See No. 21 to 23 of A-Group in Setting menu If single phase is set, the device measures R/S/T phase. In HMI, the maximum phase of three phases is displayed without any indication of phase.
2. It is used when zero current detection type is selected.
3. This product is used to protect a low-voltage motor with 1000V or less
Model numbering system
Rated current
06i 0.5~6A
65i 5~65A
Connection method
S Terminal type
T Penetrated type
Additional function
- Alarm
I + Instance
Ground fault
- None
Z External ZCT
B Built-in ZCT
Communication
- None
M RS485 MOD
A 4~20mA
Operating voltage
12 AC/DC85~260V
Auxiliary contact
2a1b
DMP 06i ZS I M 12 2a1b
Note) “-” models have
Alarm + Operating Time
+ Failure History storage
functions as the default.
“I” models have an
additional instance
protection function.
DMPi Series
    41
Perfect Selection of Motor Protection
& Monitoring Device!
With the compact system structure and advanced protection functions,
the device provides new standards of next-generation motor protection relay.
60
IMP Series
Perfect Selection of Motor Protection
& Monitoring Device!
With the compact system structure and advanced protection functions,
the device provides new standards of next-generation motor protection relay.
IMP Series
Intelligent Motor Protection Relays
• Ground fault protection for both zero current/residual current
• Support rated current 0.12~100A without external current transformer
• Definite/inverse time selection and diverse protection factors
• Basic application of ground fault/instance protection
• Separation of the display part with the use of Cable
• MODBUS communication and 4~20mA DC output
62 Product characteristics
64 Rated specifications & model numbering system
65 Operation & setting method
69 Terminal configuration / Wiring & cable connection
70 Dimensions
C o n t e n t s
    61
Rated specifications
Protection Over current, Lock/Stall, Phase failure, Phase unbalance, Reverse phase,
Under current, Ground fault, Short circuit
Connection method Extention type
Operating Time Characteristics Heat accumulation inverse time / inverse time / definite time
Rated current 0.5~10A/5~100A (Separate)
Display 4digit, 7-Segment
Operating power AC/DC 85~245V (50Hz/60Hz)
Return method
Auto 1~20min
Manual / Electrical On/Off Selectable
Installation / installation method Display can be installed separately, 35mm DIN rail / Screw installation
Tolerance
Current ±5%
Time ±5%
4~20mA Output ±5%
Time setting
Startup delay 1~200sec
Operation delay 1~60sec
Aux. contact
Configuration 3-SPST(Power supply 1a1b, instantaneous operation 1a) Note1)
Capacity 3A/250VAC Resistive Load
Contact
minimum load 10mA / 5VDC
ZCT Input 200mA/100mV (Exclusive ZCT) Note2)
Environment
Operation -10~55℃
Storage -20~70℃
Relative humidity within 80% RH, no condensation
Insulation Resistance 100Mohm/500VDC
Power consumption 1.2X50us 5kV Prototype waveform supply
Fast Transient 2kV/1Min
Power consumption Below 3W
Integral type
Extention type
Model numbering system
IMP A420 10A 110/220C
Note) 1. See No. 17-19 of A-Group in Setting menu.
2. It is used if zero current detection type is selected.
3. This product is designed for protecting a low-voltage motor with 1,000V or less. Therefore, it should not be used in high voltage lines.
Factors Protected
C Current
Communication
NO None
A420 4~20mA Output
M485 Modbus/RS-485
Current adjustment
range
10 0.5~10A
100 5~100A
Control Voltage
110/220 AC/DC85~245V
24/36 AC/DC24~36V
Rated specifications & model numbering system
64
A6 - 72  Electronic Motor Protection Relays
Innovative Upgrade of Motor Control Panel!
More compact and Safer! We implement perfect motor protection.
• Power, Voltage, Current (measurement error: 1%)
• Power, Voltage, Current, Power Factor Protection
• Harmonic measurement (1st to 16th )
•  Diverse motor starting types
  (Full voltage, Y-D, Reversible, Reactor, Inverter Starting)
• Modbus communication and 4~20mA
One model with various motor starting types
One S-EMPR model is applicable to various motor staring types,
such as full voltage starting, Y-△ starting, reversible staring, Reactor
starting, and Inverter starting.
A variety of SCADA functions based on sequence structure
With a simple sequence, it is possible to not only control local
operation panel (LOP) and MCC panel, but conduct Supervisory
Control And Data Acquisition through SPLC or DCS based auto
operation and communication.
72
MMP Series
MMP Series
Smart Electronic Motor Protection Relays
• Current, Voltage, Power Measurement and Power Factor Protection
• Instantaneous interruption compensation and restarting
• Harmonic measurement (1st to 16th )
• Modbus communication and 4~20mA
74 Product characteristics
83 Rated specifications & model numbering system
84 Operation & setting method
96 Terminal configuration / Wiring & cable connection
103 Dimensions
C o n t e n t s
K R
KO
REA REGISTER OF SHIP
PI
N
G
    73
MMP Series
Connection Tunnel type (Passing through CT holes)
Operation characteristic Thermal-inverse / Inverse / Definite
Rated current 0.5~10A/5~100A (Select Rated on Order)
Display screen 4 digit, 7-Segment, LED
Control Power 110Vac or 220Vac 50/60Hz
Reset
Auto 1-20 minutes
Manual ON / OFF selectable
Mounting Display unit : sepatately mountable
Accuracy
Current and voltage metering : ± 1% of rating or ± 2% of minimum rating
4~20mA output : ± 5%
Time delay
Start 1-200 seconds
Operation 1-60 seconds
Auxiliary contacts
6 contacts (3A / 250VAC at resistive load, power type based)
Contact minimum load 10mA / 5VDC
ZCT input Basic installation of built-in ZCT
External ZCT (200mA/1.5mA, universal ZCT connectable)
I/O assured voltage
110V Type 63V ±10%
220V Type 140V ±10%
Environment
Operation Temp. -10~55℃
Storage Temp. -20~70℃
Humidity within 80% RH, no condensation
Insulation resistance 100MΩ/500VDC
Lightning impulse voltage 1.2 × 50μs 5kV standard waveform applied
Fast Transient 2kV/1Min
Power consumption 5W or under
Rated specifications
Model numbering system
Function
C Current
S Selective
Ground Fault
P Power
IR Insulation
Resistance
Communication
B Non
M RS485 & A420
Current Rating
10 0.5 ~ 10A
100 5 ~ 100A
Control Power
220 AC 220V
110 AC 110V
MMP C B 10 220
Rated specifications & model numbering system
    83